

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2276 OF 2006

ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.L. HANDOO AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Nalin Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant is permitted to implead Bar Council of India as a respondent.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent.

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master